



Northwest Ohio Water Environment Association

WHEREAS, the Northwest Ohio Water Environment Association is a section of the Ohio Water Environment Association (OWEA) which is a 501(c)(3) Organization and a Member Association (MA) of the Water Environment Federation (WEF); and

WHEREAS, the NWOWEA relies on hosts to provide sites for our section meetings, and wishes to recognize the time and effort host communities put into preparing for meetings; and

WHEREAS, NWOWEA wishes to foster goodwill toward the host community and to promote membership in the OWEA;

THEREFORE, NWOWEA adopts the following policy and procedure.

POLICY AND PROCEDURE

- I. Appreciation of section meeting host sites will consist of the following two options to be chosen by the host.
- II. Option 1, NWOWEA will pay for a one year WEF membership for a member of the host site's staff.
- III. Option 2, NWOWEA will pay for the registration fees for up to two members of the host site's staff to attend the section meeting they host.
- IV. The NWOWEA President will inform the host of the options available and arrange for payment of the chosen option with the Treasurer.

Effective Date: April 12, 2013 Page 1 of 1